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Ministry for Primary Industries
ManatO Ahu Matua R
12 AUG 201 J— S

O1A14-005

Dear @%
OFFICIAL INFORMATION REQUEST - @% ; a
| refer to your official information request of 1 July regardi o@taﬁon Q}

relating to notice of intention to export reference AKG

In reply to your request, | am providing you wj the fﬁ%ﬁ@oémems
A ‘é

SR

The Mini RN { sdecided not to release the value of the finished product
and i
icial Information Act to protect the privacy of natural persons and
ailable of the information would be likely unreasonably to prejudice
n of the person who supplied or who is the subject of the information.

The Ministry is satisfied that in the circumstances of this case, the withholding of this
information is not outweighed by other considerations which render it desirable in the public
interest to make the information available.

Regulation and Assurance

y . Pastoral House, 25 The Terrace, PO Box 2526
Growing and Protecting New Zealand Wellington 6140, New Zealand
_— RIEED Telephone: 0800 00 83 33, Fecsimile: +64-4-534 0300

www.mpi.govt.nz







You have the right under section 28(3) of the Official information Act fo request that an

Ombudsman investigate and review this decision to withhold information. A request must be
made in writing to:

The Ombudsman

Office of the Ombudsmen
PO Box 10 152
WELLINGTON

| trust this information is helpful fo you.

Yours sincerely
@m/gb (\Q(}-\Jk/

Aoife Martin @
Director Spatial, Forestry and Land Management §%






NOTICE OF INTENTION TO EXPORT - FORM MFM3
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Fror: ) - :! A1
Sepnt; Friclay, 7 June 2013 4:16 p.m. CY (" } )
To:

Subject: Re: Maori Carving

Thanks
Duly noted.

{ingd regards

----- Original Message «~--- <§§%;> E;
Fias . . ) o .

To: "Info Kauriworld" <info@kaupiworld.com>; * Cf
& N | & )

Sent: Friday, June 67, 2013 4;03 PM <<;::> <Q:>

Subject: Maori Capving <§E§S> i;::>
i and @ ?&@
I»

Thanks for the informat d to it Notification of Intention

' ' >

posal a ther or not the carving in question

terprdsation\gt-a finished or manufactured indigenous
it the Forests Act. Being able to satisfy that
n quirement for the trunk to be legally exported
- Act

x

I consj Ving in guestion to be a finished or manufactured
iber product and have therefore attached an approved MiFM3,

ider this carving to be a distinct situation and you should note that

this decision will not apply in the future to any similar proposed exports.

MPT will evaluate any subsequent requests of this nature on their individual
merits.

Regaprds

Forestry and Land Operations | Resource Management and Programmes |
Ministey for Primary Industries | 99 Sala Street | PO Box 1340 | Rotorua
3040 | New Zealand

Telephona: ; Facsimile: 64-7-921 3482 | Mobile:

| Web: wew.mpi.govi.nz

| Senior Programmes Adviser | (‘f (Z)(;)
N

This email message and any alttachment(s) is intended solely For the
addressaa(s)

named above. The information it contains is confidential and may be legally
privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it
contains,

may be unlawful. I you have received this message by mistake please call

1

.
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From: . I
Beini; iondav. 27 May 2013 10:33 am.
To: .
Suijeci: FW: Carving "Te Peerang’
Hi

Here’s the background on the swamp Kaurl carving we discussed ag the hui £yt
4 (2 3

My questions where passed to whe indicated that in a traditional sense the caryleg is uhusual in the

shallowness of the carving, the sparseness of the detail and painied red and blues painted 2 She couldn/trile

out however that it could he a legit contemporary carving. o
&1 il hReentng With

™

_ Your views welcome, hut you don’t have to comment - | thought you seem\n inleres 1 what is by g
the swamp kauri. Butfrom heve I'm seeking more information on th gD invoicii abgl got the
" phone number of the carver, so wil} glve him a ring and see wha IS wek
,Rega rds 3@
s /—\@<‘> ‘
From: N 0 f (
&+ L83 \ ,l ~

Seniz Friday, 26 Aptil 20

. %@v

{wonder if | pertise of you or one of you team. Could someone have a quick vead of this and give

( . me your,
T @ Act restricts the export of indigenous timber — “Indigenons iimber is regarded as « herituge
mderddl that should not be exported in love-value-added form, The Govermment considers that indigenous
timber production should be a lovw-velume high-value business, with an emphasis on domestic use but with
an opportunity for exporting finished products of high value. ” Indigenous logs are prohibited export items.

)
S8

NZ Forests Ltd is one of two Chinese companies that now dominates the NZ swamp kauri industry. They have
amassed large stockpiles of swamyp Kauri logs with the intention to export, but the bottleneck for thein is {o copvert
the logs to finished products so they can be permitted for export. They have a strong demand for swamp kauyi in
China due to the large piece size and age (up to 10 000 years old) which the Chinese associate with luck and -
‘immertality.

NZ Forests td intend to export the attached piece as a finished carving, the exporter states it will be goiing to a
Chinese showroom to showcase Maori culture. | find this piece rather unconventional because if its raw
appearance.

The exporter stated it has taken two months of work to carve it and apart from some minor finishing and a light ol
no more work is intended. My concern is that the raw nature of the piece could suggest it's not in its final shape and
form as required by the Forests Act. The position of other logs in the vard suggest there are mora o come.



irng-4261146-000 20130426 004,jppg 20130426 014.jpg 20130426 012,pg
1.pdf

P currently seeking more information on the destination, and invoice but if this checks out, unless someone raises
a ved flag we are lkely to approve it. I'd appreciate hearing if you think iis authentie, | thought it might be something
you might be interested in as wel!,

Thanks

b

Senior Programmes Adviser |

Foresty and Land Opsiations |
Minisivy for Primary Industries | Te Papa Tipu Innovadion Park | PO Box 1340 | Roforua 5040 [ New Zesland
Telephone: | Facsimile: 64-7-521 3402 | Makila:. - Wedy vaywmpl.aovlnz @ i

C‘{ (2}(a) @ K%
@%@)@
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- PO Box 107837} Auckland Airport | Aucidand | New Zealand

q(2)la)

From: . o

Seni: Mondiay, 27 Mav 2013 10:50 a.m.

To:

Ce;

Subjest: Fwl: Expoit of Maor Carving

Attachmenis: MFMS Maori Carving.JPG; Maori Carving Ihvolos.pdf

Hi
Please see attached for your info.

| & Manu Tapu Drive | Auckland Aliport | New Zealand « : g @

Foresty Atdiior
| £ <648 257 06 01 @@& @ \; :

avordd. cluss prs

i ’u el beSL't‘I%

GHCOR | wumastrequalify.com

>>> id <info@! om> 14/05/2013 1127 am. >>> C\ ( Z){L)
Hi
~ Please kiy chinents at the request of# 1. One is updated MFM3 with buyer's information anc
¢ the nthy the'commercial invoice for this case. This maori carving will be displayect at Fuzhou Yima Trading
o dress as well, )

Any further gueries, please don't hesitate to contact me. Thanks.

Yours sincerely,

New Zealand Forests Limited
996 Great South Road,
Penrose, Auckland 1061, New Zealand

Phone: 2 +64 9 525 2829 0 3
()

---—-—-- Forwarded message ----—----—
From: !

Date: 10 May 2013 11:30

Subject Expoit of Maori Carving

To: Info Kauriworld <info@kauriworld.com>




Mew Zealand Ei-"éa*esﬁs Limited

996 Great Sonth Road Penrose Auckland Mew Zealand

TEL: 64-9-5252129 FAX: 64-9-3252320
websifte: http/fwww.nziorests.conz

BITVER:

Fuzhou Yima Teading Company Lid,
28 FIL Landmark Ploza,

89 Wusi Road, Puzhou, Ching

INVOICE

lsvoive Daje:
invoice NO.
Contact MO.:

THZ SELLERS AGREE TO SELL AND THE BUYERS AGREE TO BUY THE UNDE
GOODS ACCORDING TO THE TERMS AND CONDITION AS STIPULATED B :L \«

03/05/2013
1"'1.:-00
Fi30

«\\V

@&\w

DESCRIPTION AYS)
OF GOOPS D i /\(\\\\ (\>\%r\doum
Maor Carving CO7E A > FRE NN
TOTAL: % AT e\
" W (‘\

w@%
@% W
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et ek s i

From: i (2¥q)
Saent) Friday, 10 May 2013 11:31 a.m.

To: info Kauriword!

Bubject: Expoit of Maori Carving

Hi

lust ta follow up on our telephone conversation of the 1% May. Due to the raw and untraditional
appearance of the piece we need further detalls hefore can assess whether the item is finished as defined

under the Foresis Act, In particular | requested;
1. More informatlon on the destination/customer/importer, In ctudm Fiion %
will be displayed.
é; 2. Copies of documents to support the claim that the ftem § h as andn 0" KCorder
listing the customers specifications or other sumhr
" Once this Information Is received pracessing of the i\ﬂi’M’a‘ r:ce

Regards

{ Senlor Prog}ammc a2 Q
Foresliy and L.angd Cperations ] nageeent and Baogianin i
Mamsiryfol Prinvary Industries | 99 Sala %ﬁl 2401 ae DA \WNew Zealand . ( 2 }Q)
02 @ Web: wwnv.mpi.qovtnz

Telephone: € — 3 Faca



[

4¢23 (a)

tust to foflow up on cur telephone conversation of the 19 May. Dua to the raw and untraditional
appearance of the piece we need further details hefore can assess whether the item is finished as
defined under the Forests Act. In particular i requestad:

More information on the destination/customer/i fmporter, Including the physical location where it will he
displaved.

Copies of documents to support the cialm that the item is finished such as an invoice, work order lisiing
the customers specifications ov other similar docurments.

Onee this information is received processing of the MFMS will re-commence.

Regards

} Fetior Frogpraniives Adviset |
Farestry and L and Operaticns | Resouss Management sl Prograrmings | C A
Winistry for Primaiy indusiries | 99 Sala Street | PG Box 1340 | Roiosua 3040 | Mew Zealan %
Telephone:s . Facsimile: 64-7-921 3402 | Mohile: - 4| Web: wewmpl. gow

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended so
named above. The infoxmation it contains is confidensl s
privileged. Unaunthorised use of the messadge, Or Lhe
nay e unlawfal., IE you have received this wmess

=
el

I

The Ministry for Primary Industri
made to this smail or to any apg

- ® @@
A
@@sﬁ&

‘i'“u (e iy attaclinents are confidential and intencled solely for the addressee(s). If you are not the intender

w2y for changes
Erom the affics.,

Click here to repert this email as sparn.

recipient, please notify us immediately and then delete this email from Yo systens,

This message has heen scanied for Malware and Viruses by Websense Hosted Securily. wwawwebsense.com

[

C



From: "7? {axa)

Bent: Wednesday, 1 May 2013 2:23 p.m.
To:
Sobject: RE; Maori Carving MFM3

Hi

That's all I received from NZF regarding the export of this Maori Carving.

Cheers

Sn > 52013154 pan. >>»

@@ @«

e @ K%
Is that all they sent in? 1 remember advising the NZ Forests Iwi rep @ 2 wi @ we need the
~exporter to supply; @

1. More information on the destination/cust

2, invoice —When

hg the pla’c on where it will be displayed.
e& eing sofd - we would like a copy of
this.
Vi ring NZ Forests and ask v n i satieny
Regards @ % C((ZX,;\

3
iEpa Tipu Innovation Park | PO Box 1340 | Rotorua 2040 | New Zealand
mile: G4-7-921 3402 | Mok | Wb, yayw.mplaovtnz

%

Fromay

Sent: Wednesday, 1 May 2013 12:48 n.m. C'( ( 1) (
To: .

Ceae "”‘>
Subject: Fwd: Maori Carving MFM3

Good afterncon
Please allocate a number and forward this & please.

LA
Kind regards Lha y



- q{a)ﬁ&)

. Foresfry Auditor

| «f Manir Tapu Drive | Aucliand Aliport | New Zealand

PO Box 107037 Auckiand Alport | Auclianc | New Zealand
F3iE +G4 9 257 06 07

>
Hi

Please find the attached MFM3 foim for ’cawing &
Any gueties, please don't heg] 'ﬁx@j' ine. T%i

NS Q N
New Zealan s%lited
; d

d 106’?, New Zeatand (k :
T Fax: +64 9 525 2829

Yours g

Click here to report this email as spam.

This email and any attachments are conficential and intencled solely for the addressee(s). If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify us immecliaiely anc then deleta this email from your system,

This message has been scanned for Malware anct Viruses by Websense Hosted Sectirity. www.websense.com

This email wmessage and any attacluwent (s} is intended solely foxr the addressee(s)
named above. The information it contains is confidential and may be legally
privileged. Unauthorised use of the messagk, or the informatien it cortains,
may be unlawinl. If you have received this message by mistaks please call The
sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return amail and erase hhe
original message and attachments. Thank von.

The Miristry for Primary Industriss accepts no respousibility Ffor changes
made to thls email or to any attachments after iransmission from the office.
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Erom:

Sent: Thuraday, 2 May 2013 8:48 aumn.
To:

Suhject: RE: Catving "Te Pagrangl’

Hi

I agree with your comments

t would say you'll have to keep a fairly close waich on progress and enstve a documentary standard is maintained for
each approval,

Cheers

Technical Advisor Forest Operations
4 Forestiy and Land Operations, Resource Management and Programmes
Ministry for Primary Industries, 14 Sir Wiiliam Pickering Drive Private Bag

Phorie DD: . Aobiles:v « Fax G4 3 943 Ry

S
@@ ®@

From:- \§

Sendt Thursday, \&ﬁm.

To! %

Ces %3 < ;

Stsbjeé@ hg &@ 1 KA

His

Ty BerN
{J EYito soop
N d intend 1o export the attached piece as a finished carving, the exporter states it will be going to a
Chit

& showrooin to showcase Maori culture. | find this piece rather unconventional hecause if its raw
appearance.

The exporter stated i has taken two months of work to carve it and apart from some minor finishing and a light ail
no more work is intended. The position of other logs In the yard suggest there are more o come.

<< File: img-4261146-0001.pdf »>> =< File: 20130426 004.]pg >> << File: 203430426 014.jpg >> << File: 20030426
012.jpg >>

'm currently seeking more information on the destination, and invoice. Once this information is received — based on
the “display ornament’ precedence -I'd say this carving is good 10 go.

| Senior Programmes Adviser |
Forestry and Land Operations |
Ministry for Primary Industries | Te Papa Tipu Innovation Pail | PO Box 1540 | Rotorua 3040 | New Zedland
Telephone: | Fagsimile: 64-7-021 3402 | Mobile: . Veb: wewmplaovt.nz
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Te Paerang]

Mai i nga atua tae rawa mai kia Papaiuanuky ko nga Paerangi o te Ao
Maori e whakaaia neki i tono ahua me tona moko, a3, 2 tau neki ko

te huarahi tupuna e U nei

Tihei Mauri Ora

Te Paerangi presents the different realms of the Maori

dacent from the lost space in Heaven descendin ug

many heavenly spaces finally arriving at ?a

the presenter of susienance and life ¢ o: i
%ﬁi—)[ opimns

or achzevemenl Te Paerangi has
fthe vehrcie that promcr:,es all of the

. ro ma, e kui ma, hoki wairua mai, whakatau

n tou ngenei nga uri e tangi a ake neki, e pupuru tonu nei, i nga
ﬂonga i wawatatia, i tumanakohia e koutou i ngenei ra

Palmarire

Therefore, to the many of our ancestors, through spiritual engagement with us
return. Itis in us the descendants of today that sheds the tears and the love
for the treasures that you have lefi as pathways that allows us the living to

engage and promote the Maori world to continue.

Palmarire (Gentle peace)



Y SO

Marntuzhu

Bachelor of Maori Visual Arts

is very passionate aboug
designing on g piece of v ;
that of a geographical [

{ ones % 3
Maoit carvifgSs ol arilya phygicabs geint but also a spiritual attachment to all that is: for this is
; wderstindings ol\y'Re adwledge. ihat has been handed down Form the earliest of

g-Maori ait avound the workd. and has been honowred to be patt of various
| both nationally and internationally.

und that Maori carving, is not just
ople. story of love war and despair, and




m

Neati Rangitihi
Bachelor of Maori Visual Arts

. has a love and passion fop v, It T taken |
and reality of what Maori ar] iag? 1 the v Regsihalelyells within. giving undersianding to

the kirowledge one seeksy eirs af@l

pathways.

1 bas gt
abromgl.
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